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INPUT REQUIRED

PHASE 1 (Discard dump 1)

Name of Mine                        Duration 
(Months)

Duration 
(Years)

R.O.M. (tpa) R.O.M. (tpm) Coal % Coal (tpa) Coal (tpm) Balance             
(Discard + Slurry ) 

(tpm)

Discard           
(% of balance)

Discard (tpa) Discard (tpm) Discard dry density 
(t/m³)

Discard volume 
(m³/mnth)

Discard volume 
(m³/a)

Slurry            
(% of balance)

Slurry (tpa) Slurry (tpm) Slurry dry density 
(t/m³)

Slurry volume 
(m³/mnth)

Slurry volume 
(m³/a)

 Mooiplaats Phase 1 18 1.50 1,533,600.00 127,800.00 78.25% 1,200,000.00 100,000.00 27,800.00 83.81% 279,600.00 23,300.00 1.60 14,562.50 174,750.00 16.19% 54,000.00 4,500.00 1.00 4,500.00 54,000.00

Total over phase duration 18 2,300,400.00 1,800,000.00 419,400.00 262,125.00 81,000.00 81,000.00

PHASE 2 (Discard dump 1)

Name of Mine                        Duration 
(Months)

Duration 
(Years)

R.O.M. (tpa) R.O.M. (tpm) Coal % Coal (tpa) Coal (tpm) Balance             
(Discard + Slurry ) 

(tpm)

Discard           
(% of balance)

Discard (tpa) Discard (tpm) Discard dry density 
(t/m³)

Discard volume 
(m³/mnth)

Discard volume 
(m³/a)

Slurry            
(% of balance)

Slurry (tpa) Slurry (tpm) Slurry dry density 
(t/m³)

Slurry volume 
(m³/mnth)

Slurry volume 
(m³/a)

Mooiplaats Phase 2 123 10.25 3,067,200.00 255,600.00 78.25% 2,400,000.00 200,000.00 55,600.00 83.81% 559,200.00 46,600.00 1.60 29,125.00 349,500.00 16.19% 108,000.00 9,000.00 1.00 9,000.00 108,000.00

Total over phase duration 123 31,438,800.00 24,600,000.02 5,731,799.98 3,582,374.99 1,107,000.00 1,107,000.00

Total over life of project 141 11.75 33,739,200.00 26,400,000.02 6,151,199.98 3,844,499.99 1,188,000.00 1,188,000.00

PHASE 3 (Discard dump 2)

Name of Mine                        Duration 
(Months)

Duration 
(Years)

R.O.M. (tpa) R.O.M. (tpm) Coal % Coal (tpa) Coal (tpm) Balance             
(Discard + Slurry ) 

(tpm)

Discard           
(% of balance)

Discard (tpa) Discard (tpm) Discard dry density 
(t/m³)

Discard volume 
(m³/mnth)

Discard volume 
(m³/a)

Slurry            
(% of balance)

Slurry (tpa) Slurry (tpm) Slurry dry density 
(t/m³)

Slurry volume 
(m³/mnth)

Slurry volume 
(m³/a)

Mooiplaats Phase 3 108 9.00 1,680,000.00 140,000.00 71.43% 1,200,000.00 100,000.00 40,000.00 90.00% 432,000.00 36,000.00 1.60 22,500.00 270,000.00 10.00% 48,000.00 4,000.00 1.00 4,000.00 48,000.00

Total over phase duration 108 15,120,000.00 10,800,000.00 3,888,000.00 2,430,000.00 432,000.00 432,000.00

48,859,200.00 37,200,000.01 10,039,199.99 6,274,499.99 1,620,000.00 1,620,000.00

R.O.M. Coal Production Discard deposition Slurry deposition

R.O.M. Coal Production Discard deposition Slurry deposition

Slurry deposition

Mooiplaats Coal Discard Dump ‐ Design Parameters

(Required for each Mine/Colliery contributing to the Coal Discard dump)

Coal ProductionR.O.M. Discard deposition



1.60 t/m³
Deposition Vertical Elevation Volume Acc. Acc. Time Acc. Acc. Rate of

rate height  volume tonnage time time rise
(tpm) (m) (mamsl) (m³) (m³) (tonnes) (months) (months) (years) (m/y)

46,600 0 1666 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
46,600 48 1714 3,900,000 3,900,000 6,240,000 133.9 133.9 11.16 4.30

1.00 t/m³

Deposition Vertical Elevation Volume Acc. Acc. Time Acc. Acc. Rate of
rate height  volume tonnage time time rise

(tpm) (m) (mamsl) (m³) (m³) (tonnes) (months) (months) (years) (m/y)

4,500 0 1670 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
4,500 1 1671 117 117 117 0.0 0.0 0.00 459.72
4,500 2 1672 3,596 3,714 3,714 0.8 0.8 0.07 15.02
4,500 3 1673 9,522 13,236 13,236 2.1 2.9 0.25 5.67
4,500 4 1674 13,673 26,909 26,909 3.0 6.0 0.50 3.95

4,500 5 1675 14,860 41,769 41,769 3.3 9.3 0.77 3.63
4,500 6 1676 15,539 57,308 57,308 3.5 12.7 1.06 3.48
4,500 7 1677 16,227 73,535 73,535 3.6 16.3 1.36 3.33
4,500 8 1678 16,925 90,460 90,460 3.8 20.1 1.68 3.19
9,000 9 1679 17,632 108,092 108,092 2.0 22.1 1.84 6.13
9,000 10 1680 18,348 126,441 126,441 2.0 24.1 2.01 5.89

9,000 11 1681 19,074 145,515 145,515 2.1 26.2 2.18 5.66
9,000 12 1682 19,809 165,323 165,323 2.2 28.4 2.37 5.45
9,000 13 1683 20,553 185,876 185,876 2.3 30.7 2.56 5.25
9,000 14 1684 21,306 207,182 207,182 2.4 33.1 2.76 5.07
9,000 15 1685 22,068 229,250 229,250 2.5 35.5 2.96 4.89

9,000 16 1686 22,840 252,091 252,091 2.5 38.1 3.17 4.73
9,000 17 1687 23,621 275,712 275,712 2.6 40.7 3.39 4.57
9,000 18 1688 24,411 300,123 300,123 2.7 43.4 3.62 4.42
9,000 19 1689 25,211 325,334 325,334 2.8 46.2 3.85 4.28
9,000 20 1690 26,020 351,354 351,354 2.9 49.1 4.09 4.15

9,000 21 1691 26,838 378,191 378,191 3.0 52.1 4.34 4.02
9,000 22 1692 27,665 405,856 405,856 3.1 55.1 4.60 3.90
9,000 23 1693 28,501 434,357 434,357 3.2 58.3 4.86 3.79
9,000 24 1694 29,347 463,704 463,704 3.3 61.6 5.13 3.68
9,000 25 1695 30,202 493,906 493,906 3.4 64.9 5.41 3.58

9,000 26 1696 31,066 524,973 524,973 3.5 68.4 5.70 3.48
9,000 27 1697 31,940 556,912 556,912 3.5 71.9 5.99 3.38
9,000 28 1698 32,822 589,735 589,735 3.6 75.6 6.30 3.29
9,000 29 1699 33,714 623,449 623,449 3.7 79.3 6.61 3.20
9,000 30 1700 34,616 658,065 658,065 3.8 83.2 6.93 3.12

9,000 31 1701 35,526 693,591 693,591 3.9 87.1 7.26 3.04
9,000 32 1702 36,446 730,036 730,036 4.0 91.2 7.60 2.96
9,000 33 1703 37,375 767,411 767,411 4.2 95.3 7.94 2.89
9,000 34 1704 38,313 805,724 805,724 4.3 99.6 8.30 2.82
9,000 35 1705 39,260 844,984 844,984 4.4 103.9 8.66 2.75

9,000 36 1706 40,217 885,201 885,201 4.5 108.4 9.03 2.69
9,000 37 1707 41,183 926,384 926,384 4.6 113.0 9.42 2.62
9,000 38 1708 42,158 968,543 968,543 4.7 117.7 9.81 2.56
9,000 39 1709 43,143 1,011,685 1,011,685 4.8 122.5 10.21 2.50
9,000 40 1710 44,136 1,055,822 1,055,822 4.9 127.4 10.61 2.45

9,000 41 1711 45,139 1,100,961 1,100,961 5.0 132.4 11.03 2.39
9,000 42 1712 46,151 1,147,112 1,147,112 5.1 137.5 11.46 2.34
9,000 43 1713 47,173 1,194,285 1,194,285 5.2 142.7 11.90 2.29

CAPACITY ANALYSIS
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1.60 t/m³
Deposition Vertical Elevation Volume Acc. Acc. Time Acc. Acc. Rate of

rate height  volume tonnage time time rise
(tpm) (m) (mamsl) (m³) (m³) (tonnes) (months) (months) (years) (m/y)

36,000 0 1674 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
36,000 40 1714 2,627,903 2,627,903 4,204,645 116.8 116.8 9.73 4.11

1.00 t/m³

Deposition Vertical Elevation Volume Acc. Acc. Time Acc. Acc. Rate of
rate height  volume tonnage time time rise

(tpm) (m) (mamsl) (m³) (m³) (tonnes) (months) (months) (years) (m/y)

4,000 0 1674 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
4,000 1 1675 1,964 1,964 1,964 0.5 0.5 0.04 24.44
4,000 2 1676 4,038 6,002 6,002 1.0 1.5 0.13 11.89
4,000 3 1677 5,056 11,058 11,058 1.3 2.8 0.23 9.49
4,000 4 1678 5,480 16,538 16,538 1.4 4.1 0.34 8.76
4,000 5 1679 5,881 22,419 22,419 1.5 5.6 0.47 8.16
4,000 6 1680 6,293 28,713 28,713 1.6 7.2 0.60 7.63

4,000 7 1681 6,716 35,429 35,429 1.7 8.9 0.74 7.15
4,000 8 1682 7,149 42,578 42,578 1.8 10.6 0.89 6.71
4,000 9 1683 7,593 50,171 50,171 1.9 12.5 1.05 6.32
4,000 10 1684 8,047 58,218 58,218 2.0 14.6 1.21 5.96
4,000 11 1685 8,512 66,730 66,730 2.1 16.7 1.39 5.64

4,000 12 1686 8,987 75,717 75,717 2.2 18.9 1.58 5.34
4,000 13 1687 9,473 85,190 85,190 2.4 21.3 1.77 5.07
4,000 14 1688 9,970 95,160 95,160 2.5 23.8 1.98 4.81
4,000 15 1689 10,477 105,637 105,637 2.6 26.4 2.20 4.58
4,000 16 1690 10,994 116,631 116,631 2.7 29.2 2.43 4.37

4,000 17 1691 11,523 128,154 128,154 2.9 32.0 2.67 4.17
4,000 18 1692 12,061 140,215 140,215 3.0 35.1 2.92 3.98
4,000 19 1693 12,611 152,825 152,825 3.2 38.2 3.18 3.81
4,000 20 1694 13,171 165,996 165,996 3.3 41.5 3.46 3.64
4,000 21 1695 13,741 179,737 179,737 3.4 44.9 3.74 3.49

4,000 22 1696 14,322 194,059 194,059 3.6 48.5 4.04 3.35
4,000 23 1697 14,914 208,973 208,973 3.7 52.2 4.35 3.22
4,000 24 1698 15,516 224,488 224,488 3.9 56.1 4.68 3.09
4,000 25 1699 16,128 240,617 240,617 4.0 60.2 5.01 2.98
4,000 26 1700 16,752 257,368 257,368 4.2 64.3 5.36 2.87

4,000 27 1701 17,386 274,754 274,754 4.3 68.7 5.72 2.76
4,000 28 1702 18,030 292,784 292,784 4.5 73.2 6.10 2.66
4,000 29 1703 18,685 311,469 311,469 4.7 77.9 6.49 2.57
4,000 30 1704 19,350 330,819 330,819 4.8 82.7 6.89 2.48
4,000 31 1705 20,027 350,846 350,846 5.0 87.7 7.31 2.40

4,000 32 1706 20,713 371,559 371,559 5.2 92.9 7.74 2.32
4,000 33 1707 21,410 392,970 392,970 5.4 98.2 8.19 2.24
4,000 34 1708 22,118 415,088 415,088 5.5 103.8 8.65 2.17

4,000 35 1709 22,837 437,924 437,924 5.7 109.5 9.12 2.10

4,000 36 1710 23,566 461,490 461,490 5.9 115.4 9.61 2.04
4,000 37 1711 24,305 485,795 485,795 6.1 121.4 10.12 1.97
4,000 38 1712 25,055 510,850 510,850 6.3 127.7 10.64 1.92
4,000 39 1713 25,816 536,666 536,666 6.5 134.2 11.18 1.86
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